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EXHIBIT 1 TRANSFER CREDIT

Program Participants may receive transfer credit as follows:

OnlineDegree.com  OnlineDegree.com

Course Number

AS 101

BG 101

BS 101

BS 102

CJ 103

CK 101

CS 101

EC 101

ED 103

EV 103

HC 101

HS 103

NU 102

PS 101

RB 101

Course Name
Intro to Cosmology

Organisms and
Ecosystems

Intro to Strategy &
Marketing

Intro to Accounting &
Finc

Cybersecurity and
Cybercrime

Intro to Culinary Skills

Intro to Programming

Intro to Microeconomics

Language & Literacy in
Education

Climate Change and the
Cryosphere

Intro to Public Health

Turning Points in
Modern Hist

Body Sculpting with Diet
and E

Intro to Psychology

Intro to Robotics

Begin
Date

9/1/2017
9/1/2017
10/1/2017
11/1/2017
11/1/2017
11/1/2017

10/1/2017

9/1/2017
9/1/2017
11/1/2017
9/1/2017
11/1/2017
10/1/2017
11/1/2017

10/1/2017

End
Date

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

UMGC
Equivalency

ASTR 100LC
BIOL 100LC
MRKT 100-310
ACCT 116TR
CCJS 116TR
VTCH 100TR

CMIS 102

ECON 203
ELEC 100TR
NSCI 100LC
HLTH 100TR
HIST 116
HLTH 100TR
PSYC 100

ELEC 100TR

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND
GLOBAL CAMPUS

UMGC UMGC Equivalency

Credits

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

2.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

for Print

ASTR-Satisfies Sci
Req Not Lab
BIOL-Satisfies Sci
Req Not Lab

Do Not Take
MRKT310 or Equiv
ACCT LL Transfer
Course

CCJS LL Transfer
Course

VTCH LL Transfer
Course
Problem-Solving
Techniques
Principles of
Economics |1
ELEC LL Transfer
Course
NSCI-Satisfies Sci
Req Not Lab
HLTH LL Transfer
Course

World History Il

HLTH LL Transfer
Course
Introduction to
Psychology

ELEC LL Transfer
Course
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