

EXHIBIT 1 TRANSFER CREDIT

Program Participants may receive transfer credit as follows:

OnlineDegree.com Course Number	OnlineDegree.com Course Name	Begin Date	End Date	UMGC Equivalency	UMGC Credits	UMGC Equivalency for Print
AS 101	Intro to Cosmology	9/1/2017	12/31/2024	ASTR 100LC	3.00	ASTR-Satisfies Sci Req Not Lab
BG 101	Organisms and Ecosystems	9/1/2017	12/31/2024	BIOL 100LC	3.00	BIOL-Satisfies Sci Req Not Lab
BS 101	Intro to Strategy & Marketing	10/1/2017	12/31/2024	MRKT 100-310	3.00	Do Not Take MRKT310 or Equiv
BS 102	Intro to Accounting & Finc	11/1/2017	12/31/2024	ACCT 116TR	3.00	ACCT LL Transfer Course
CJ 103	Cybersecurity and Cybercrime	11/1/2017	12/31/2024	CCJS 116TR	3.00	CCJS LL Transfer Course
CK 101	Intro to Culinary Skills	11/1/2017	12/31/2024	VTCH 100TR	2.00	VTCH LL Transfer Course
CS 101	Intro to Programming	10/1/2017	12/31/2024	CMIS 102	3.00	Problem-Solving Techniques
EC 101	Intro to Microeconomics	9/1/2017	12/31/2024	ECON 203	3.00	Principles of Economics II
ED 103	Language & Literacy in Education	9/1/2017	12/31/2024	ELEC 100TR	3.00	ELEC LL Transfer Course
EV 103	Climate Change and the Cryosphere	11/1/2017	12/31/2024	NSCI 100LC	3.00	NSCI-Satisfies Sci Req Not Lab
HC 101	Intro to Public Health	9/1/2017	12/31/2024	HLTH 100TR	3.00	HLTH LL Transfer Course
HS 103	Turning Points in Modern Hist	11/1/2017	12/31/2024	HIST 116	3.00	World History II
NU 102	Body Sculpting with Diet and E	10/1/2017	12/31/2024	HLTH 100TR	3.00	HLTH LL Transfer Course
PS 101	Intro to Psychology	11/1/2017	12/31/2024	PSYC 100	3.00	Introduction to Psychology
RB 101	Intro to Robotics	10/1/2017	12/31/2024	ELEC 100TR	3.00	ELEC LL Transfer Course